THE AEROHIVE HIVEAP 20 AND HIVEAP 28 are a family of highly reliable
802.11a/b/g access points. The HiveAP 20 series combines an enterprise-class
access point with cooperative  control technology to provide the benefits of a
controller-based wireless LAN solution, without requiring a controller or an
overlay network. HiveAPs are organized into groups, or “hives”, enabling
functions like fast L2/L3 roaming, coordinated RF management, security, QoS
and mesh networking.
HiveAPs provide all of the benefits of a controller-based, but is easier to deploy

standard support offering, purchased separately, includes next day advanced replacement, 24x7 technical support,
Web and Email support access, and software updates. For complete support terms go to www.aerohive.com/support.
Technical Support
The Aerohive support contract provides unlimited access to the Aerohive support team by phone, pager or online
24x7x365.
Software Updates
The Aerohive’s support contract provides software upgrades and updates to HiveOS and the HiveManager. Next
Business Day Advanced Replacement If there is a hardware failure of a device covered by a support contract, a new
unit will be sent overnight to all locations within the US and Canada assuming the issue is identified by 3:00 PM PST
on Monday through Friday. Within the European Union, the issue must be identified by 3:00 PM CET. The replace-
ment product will be received the next day unless the unit is shipped over the weekend in which case it will be
delivered on Tuesday, Aerohive’s holidays excepted. The customer has 30 days to return the replaced unit in a
pre-paid box.
SKU   Description
UP HiveAPs
AH-AP-020-AG-FCC HiveAP 20 ag, , Plenum Rated, 1 802.11b/g radio, 1 802.11a radio, 1 10/100, mounting bracket, FCC regulatory
  domain, without power supply
AH-AP-020-AG-FCC-P HiveAP 20 ag, , Plenum Rated, 1 802.11b/g radio, 1 802.11a radio, 1 10/100, mounting bracket, FCC regulatory
  domain, with world power supply and US power cable
AH-AP-028-AG-FCC HiveAP 28 ag, Outdoor Rated, 1 802.11b/g radio, 1 802.11a radio, 1 10/100, mounting bracket, FCC regulator
  domain, without power cord
International HiveAPs
AH-AP-020-AG-W  HiveAP 20 ag, 2 radios, mounting bracket, configurable regulatory domain, without power supply
AH-AP-028-AG-W  HiveAP 28 ag, Outdoor Rated, 2 radios, mounting bracket, configurable regulatory domain, without power cord
AP Accessories
AH-ACC-Serial-DB9 DB9  Serial Console Cable
AH-ACC-PWR-48V-US Power Supply with US power cord
AH-ACC-PWR-48V-UK Power Supply with UK power cord
AH-ACC-PWR-48V-EU Power Supply with EU power cord
AH-ACC-PWR-CBL-US US Power Cord
AH-ACC-PWR-CBL-UK UK Power Cord
AH-ACC-PWR-CBL-EU EU Power Cord
AH-ACC-ANT-N-5G 5GHz N-Type outdoor antenna
Support
AH-S-24X7XNBD-AP-020 1 Year 24x7x365 Phone Support, NBD Hardware Replacement, Software Downloads All HiveAP 20s
AH-ACC-ANT-N-2G 2.4GHz N-Type outdoor antenna
AH-ACC-PWR-CBL-WP-EU Water Proof EU Power Cord
AH-ACC-PWR-CBL-WP-UK Water Proof UK Power Cord
AH-ACC-PWR-CBL-WP-US Water Proof US Power Cord